Incident Date Report Number

10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023

10/23/2023
10/23/2023

10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023

10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023

10/23/2023

10/23/2023
10/23/2023

RMP23-002460

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
2401 KIRCHOFF RD
3005 KIRCHOFF RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
1900 HICKS RD

2720 KIRCHOFF RD
2205 CAMPBELL ST

W ALGONQUIN RD /' S
KENNICOTT DR

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: 2774
CENTRAL RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

5540 NEW WILKE RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
3400 WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC:3433
KIRCHOFF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1300 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC: 4005
ALGONQUIN RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2121 EUCLID AVE

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/24/2023 8:03:03 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/23/2023

10/23/2023

10/23/2023
10/23/2023

10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023

10/23/2023

10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023

10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023

RMP23-002461

RMP23-002462

RMP23-002463
RMP23-002464
RMP23-002466
RMP23-002466
RMP23-002465

114 VILLA CIRCLE DR
4738 ARBOR DR

2831 NORTHAMPTON DR

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2708 CARDINAL DR
4738 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2100 W
FRONTAGE RD

3140 KIRCHOFF RD

4700 ARBOR DR
2708 CARDINAL DR
3607 JAY LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5432 TEABERRY CT
2907 ORIOLE LN

4180 WINNETKA AVE

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

THEFT
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

THEFT
DISTURBANCE
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
THEFT

STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
LOCK OUT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/24/2023 8:03:03 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

10/23/2023 1415 ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP

10/23/2023 RMP23-002467 2200 ALGONQUIN RD TRESPASSING CITATION ISSUED
10/23/2023 2212 CENTRAL RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/23/2023 RMP23-002468 4613 KINGS WALK DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/24/2023 8:03:03 AM



