



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/23/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/23/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/23/2023		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/23/2023		2720 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023		2205 CAMPBELL ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023		W ALGONQUIN RD / S KENNICOTT DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023		APPROX LOC: 2774 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023		5540 NEW WILKE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023	<b>RMP23-002460</b>	3400 WELLINGTON CT	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/23/2023		APPROX LOC:3433 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2023		1300 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/23/2023		APPROX LOC: 4005 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
10/23/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/23/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/23/2023		114 VILLA CIRCLE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/23/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023	RMP23-002461	2831 NORTHAMPTON DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/23/2023		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023		2708 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/23/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/23/2023		APPROX LOC:2100 W FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2023		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023	RMP23-002462	4700 ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/23/2023		2708 CARDINAL DR	DISTURBANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/23/2023	RMP23-002463	3607 JAY LN	STATION REPORT	
10/23/2023	RMP23-002464	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
10/23/2023	RMP23-002466	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/23/2023	RMP23-002466	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/23/2023	RMP23-002465	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	
10/23/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/23/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/23/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/23/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/23/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/23/2023		5432 TEABERRY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/23/2023		2907 ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/23/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	LOCK OUT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
10/23/2023		1415 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/23/2023	<b>RMP23-002467</b>	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	CITATION ISSUED
10/23/2023		2212 CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/23/2023	<b>RMP23-002468</b>	4613 KINGS WALK DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST